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Appendix A

Level 1 Words in Order by Lesson Number

horse
a

car
yellow
see
ball
and
fish
boy

I

. airplane
. the

. girl

. little

. in

. box

green

. put

chicken

. with

. apple

. s

. big

. spoon
. -sending
. my

. pencil
. red

. banana
. cCow

. find

- €gg

. water

. blue

. go

. candy

has

. mother
. eat

40.
41.
42,
43.
L,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
6l.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

boat
you
orange
to

ride
dog
under
tree
long
flower
he

said
black
sky

on
table
funny
up
bread
cat
school
play
-ing ending
teacher
run

it
purple
she
father
are

bird

not
chair
telephone
or
grass
sit

ice cream
there

79.
80.
8l.
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
9l.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
0.
1.
2.
113.
4.
115.
116.
7.

we
book
happy
can
paper
one
drink
at
they
cup
fast
will
man
have
elephant
slow
scissors
take
good
Six
what
for
Z00
milk
rabbit
her
Jjump
fwo
where
mouse
saw
pretty
bike
me
this
animal
come
him
knife

118.
9.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141,
142,
143.
14y,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
I151.
152.
153.

out
brown
was
picture
by
magazine
all

eight
game
had
squirrel
look
pink
vegetable
of

plate
new
help
balloon
-ed ending
away
but
street
do
when
baby
get
window
am

high

us
children
were
bear
other
give



Appendix B

Level 1 Words in Alphabetical Order

With Lesson Number

-edending 137
-ing ending 62
-sending 25

a 2
airplane 11
all 124
am |46
and 7
animal 114
apple 2i
are 69

at 86
away 138

baby 143
ball 6
balloon 136
banana 29
bear 5]
big 23
bike 111
bird 70
black 52
blue 34
boat 440
book 80
box 16
boy 9
bread 58
brown 119
but 139

by 122

can 82
candy 36
car 3

cat 59
chair 72
chicken 19
children 149
come 115
cow 30
cup 88

do 14l
dog Uu5
drink 85

eat 39
egg 32
eight 125

elephant 93

fast 89
father 68
find 3I
fish 8
flower u9
for 100
funny 56

game 126
get 14y
girl 13
give 153
go 35
good 97
grass 75
green 17

had 127
happy 8l
has 37
have 92
he 50
help 135
her 104
high 147
him 116
horse |

I 10

ice cream
in 15

is 22

it 65

jump 105

77

knife 117
little 14
long 448
look 129

magazine 123
man 9l

me 112

milk 102
mother 38
mouse 108
my 26

new 34
not 7I

of 132

on 54

one 84

or 74
orange 42
other 152
out 118

paper 83
pencil 27
picture 121
pink 130
plate 133
play 6l
pretty 110
purple 66
put 18

rabbit 103
red 28
ride 44
run 64

said 5I
saw 109
school 60
scissors 95

see 5

she 67

sit 76

six 98

sky 53
slow 94
spoon 24
squirrel 128
street 140

table 55
take 96
teacher 63
telephone 73
the 12
there 78
they 87
this 113

to 43

tree 47
two 106

under 46
up 57
us 48

vegetable 131

was 120
water 33
we 79

were 150
what 99
when 42
where 107
will 90
window 45
with 20

yellow 4
you 4l

zoo |0l
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